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Extension of CGHS Facilities to the Employees of KVS

3401. SHRI SHIV CHARAN SINGH:
Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to refer to the answer to Unstarred Question 3394 given in the Rajya Sabha on the 24th December, 1993 and state:

(a) whether any decision has since been taken on the request of extension of CGHS facilities to the employees of Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan; and

(b) if so, the details thereof ?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE
DEVELOPMENT (DEPARTMENT OF
EDUCATION AND DEPARTMENT OF
CULTURE) (KUMARI SELJA): (a) No, Sir.
The Director General, CGHS has not yet given a final decision in the matter.

(b) Does not arise.

Education of Giri Child

3402. SHRI SOM PAL : Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state :

(a) whether Government's attention has been drawn to a news analysis by the famous journalist Rasheeda Bhagat published in the "Indian Express" of 18th February, 1994 under the title "India take the Cake in females illiteracy" ;

(b) if so, whether it is a fact that out of the 41 million girl children who stayed out of schools in 1990, 33 million belong to India alone;

(c) if so, what is the position currently ;

(d) whether some time-bound target oriented strategy has been chalked out to educate the girl child ; and

(e) if so, what are the details thereof ?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE
DEVELOPMENT (DEPARTMENT OF
EDUCATION AND DEPARTMENT OF
CULTURE) (KUMARI SELJA): (a) Yes, Sir.

(b) and (c) According to Selected Educational Statistics 1992-93, printed by the Ministry of Human Resource Development; as on 1st March, 1993 there were 76.32 million girls in the age group 6—14 years ; out of which 59.92 million were enrolled in primary and upper primary schools.

(d) and (e) A Programme of Action 1992 has been drawn up which envisages that all children upto the age of 14 years will be provided elementary education by 2000 AD.
To tackle problems faced by unenrolled girls.
State Governments and Union Territory Administrations have initiated following steps
:—

(i) Provision of day care centres, either near or attached to schools to take care of younger siblings;

(ii) appointment of female teachers;

(iii) community mobilisation to generate the need for literacy;

(iv) provision of incentives such as free textbooks, free uniform scholarships, mid-day meals etc.
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